04-26-2001

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

Docket No.: 14264 (YOR920010092US1)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

## 

## **PATENTS ONLY**

(INTERNATIONAL AND A CONTROL A	▼	▼		▼	
191689350	ks: Please recor	d the attached or	iginal documents or c	copy there	
. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name an	d address of rec	eiving party(ies):		
Charu C. Aggarwal	Name: I	nternational Busi	ness Machines Corpor	ration	
	Address:			9/8/	
	Audiess.			50	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?					
Nature of conveyance:	799	325798			
★ Assignment □ Merger					
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Arr	nonk	State/Prov.:	NY	
Other	Country:	USA	ZIP: 10504		
Execution Date: April 9, 2001	Additional nar	me(s) & address(es) a	ttached? □ Yes	<b>⊠</b> No	
Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):					
If this document is being filed together with a new application	tion, the execution	on date of the ac	plication is: Anril 9.	2001	
		Patent No.(s)			
Patent Application No. Filing date	D. 1	atent No.(3)			
7					
26/7901 LMUSILER 00000259 500510 09829798					
FC:581 40.00 CH					
₩ 1/8° <b>*</b>		NEW N			
Additional number	rs attached?				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total nu	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
concerning document should be mailed:					
Name: Steven Fischman			\$ 40.00		
Registration No. 34,594	DEnci	<ul> <li>Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account</li> </ul>			
Address: SCULLY, SCOTT, MURPHY & PRESSER				.at	
	🗷 Auth	norized to be cha	rged to deposit accou	III	
400 Garden City Plaza		بمعلمس بالمسا			
NIV/	8. Deposit	account number			
City: Garden City State/Prov.: NY	50-0510	/IBM			
Country: USA ZIP: 11530					
DO	NOT USE THIS SPA	CE			
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in	nformation is true	e and correct and	l any attached copy is	a true co	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in	1		10 3001	1	
of the original document.	V frehm		April 10, 2001		
Steven Fischman, Reg. No. 34,594	Signati	ure	Date 3		
Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages inclu	uding cover sheet, att	achments, and docum	lent.		

**PATENT REEL: 011715 FRAME: 0822** 

## ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I,

INVENTOR AND CITY (1) Charu C. Aggarwal County of Westchester

of Yorktown Heights and State of New York

has invented certain improvements in

TITLE

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR MINING UNSTRUCTURED DATA SETS

DATE THAT

and executed, a United States patent application therefor on

DECLARATION WAS SIGNED

(1) April 9

2001.

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, the above named, hereby sell, assign and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and the invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and I request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to IBM, it successors and assigns; and I hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and I will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

Signed and Sealed

CITY DATE (1) at Howthorne, NY on while 9 2001,

RECORDED: 04/10/2001

Charu C. Aggarwal
Charu C. Aggarwal

PATENT REEL: 011715 FRAME: 0823